County Board of County Commissioners, the Hernando County Tourism Department, the 
Hernando County Fine Arts Council or Brooksville Main Street, and/or the officers, directors, 

agents, employees, or assignees of each. 

15. Sponsorship Fee - The Sponsorship Fee is Five Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($5,500.00) 
payable to Brooksville Main Street. The Sponsor shall pay the full Sponsorship Fee no later 

than ten ( l 0) days prior to the unveiling event described in section 3 above. The Sponsorship 
Fee must be paid in full prior to installation of the Mermaid Statue at the Sponsor's location.